
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,502

 20,653

 200

 987

 55

 5

 144

 458

 457

 91.8%

 0.9%

 4.4%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 2.0%

 2.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,873

 21,015

 201

 990

 55

 5

 145

 462

 463

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,705

 15,562

 141

 640

 47

 3

 96

 216

 246

 17,073

 15,921

 142

 643

 47

 3

 97

 252

 220

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 971

 2,026

 481

 891

 1,841

 3,175

 1,841

 874

 1,926

 334

 875

 1,779

 3,064

 2,424

 1,845

 3,952

 815

 1,766

 3,620

 6,239

 4,265

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,127

 2,699

 18,635

 1

 10,399

 9,146

 6,917

 2,229

 1,253

 375

 263

 2,736

 1,985

 245

 506

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

1

2

1,2,22

6

111,113,115,322,335,338,339,377,380,415,430

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 91.9%

 0.9%

 4.3%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 2.0%

 2.0%

 93.2%

 100.0%

 0.8%

 3.8%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.3%

 1.5%

 100.0%

 93.3%

 3.8%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.3%

 1.5%

 0.8%

 4.3%

 9.0%

 2.1%

 4.0%

 8.2%

 14.1%

 8.2%

 3.9%

 8.6%

 1.5%

 3.9%

 7.9%

 13.6%

 10.8%

 8.2%

 17.6%

 3.6%

 7.8%

 16.1%

 27.7%

 19.0%

 100.0%

 88.0%

 66.5%

 21.4%

 12.0%

 96.4%

 12.2%

 84.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 72.6%

 9.0%

 18.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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