Kansas House District 62

				rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,502	100.0%	22,873	100.0%	16,705	100.0%	17,073	100.0%
White	20,653	91.8%	21,015	91.9%	15,562	93.2%	15,921	93.3%
Black	200	0.9%	201	0.9%	141	0.8%	142	0.8%
American Indian	987	4.4%	990	4.3%	640	3.8%	643	3.8%
Asian	55	0.2%	55	0.2%	47	0.3%	47	0.3%
Hawaiian	5	0.0%	5	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	144	0.6%	145	0.6%	96	0.6%	97	0.6%
Two or More Races	458	2.0%	462	2.0%	216	1.3%	220	1.3%
Hispanic (all races)	457	2.0%	463	2.0%	246	1.5%	252	1.5%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	971	4.3%	874	3.9%	1,845	8.2%
6 to 17 years of age	2,026	9.0%	1,926	8.6%	3,952	17.6%
18 to 21 years of age	481	2.1%	334	1.5%	815	3.6%
22 to 29 years of age	891	4.0%	875	3.9%	1,766	7.8%
30 to 44 years of age	1,841	8.2%	1,779	7.9%	3,620	16.1%
45 to 64 years of age	3,175	14.1%	3,064	13.6%	6,239	27.7%
65 years of age and older	1,841	8.2%	2,424	10.8%	4,265	19.0%

nolds)	
22,127	96.4%
2,699	12.2%
18,635	84.2%
1	0.0%
	2,699

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	2,736	100.0%		
Married Couples	1,985	72.6%		
Female Householder, no spouse	506	18.5%		
Male Householder, no spouse	245	9.0%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	10,399	100.0%		
Occupied	9,146	88.0%		
Owner occupied	6,917	66.5%		
Renter occupied	2,229	21.4%		
Vacant	1,253	12.0%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	375
Persons in nursing homes	263

	Other Information
Senate Districts:	1
Congressional Districts:	2
Judicial Districts:	1,2,22
SBOE Districts:	6
USDs:	111,113,115,322,335,338,339,377,380,415,430

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1